

INEOS Services Belgium NV/SA

Rue de Ransbeekstraat 310 B-1120 Brussels Belgium

qualitypolymers@ineos.com

www.ineos.com

STANDARD SALES SPECIFICATIONS FOR ELTEX[®] PF6130AA

Property	Unit	Test Method	Specification Range
Melt Flow Rate (190 °C - 2.16 kg)	g/10min	ISO 1133-1	3.3 - 3.9
Density	kg/m³	ISO 1183-1 & ISO 17855-1	916.0 - 918.0
Additives	-	-	AO

Date of issue:January 2024Valid until:January 2025

When the validity period expires, please ensure that you download the latest version from our website.

Exclusion of Liability

Although INEOS O&P Europe endeavours to ensure that all information and advice relating to our materials or other materials howsoever provided to you by INEOS O&P Europe is accurate and up to date, no representation or warranty, express or implied is made by INEOS O&P Europe as to its accuracy or completeness. All such information and advice is provided in good faith and INEOS O&P Europe is not, to the maximum extent permitted by law, liable for any action you may take as a result of relying on such information or advice or for any loss or damage, including any consequential loss, suffered by you as a result of taking such action.

In addition data and numerical results howsoever provided to you by INEOS O&P Europe are given in good faith and are general in nature. Data and numerical results are not and shall not be regarded as specifications and as such I INEOS O&P Europe is not, to the maximum extent permitted by law, liable for any action that you take as a result of relying on such data and results or for any loss or damage, including any consequential loss, suffered by you as a result of taking such action.

It remains at all times your responsibility to ensure that INEOS O&P Europe materials are suitable for the particular purpose intended and INEOS O&P Europe shall not be responsible for any loss or damage caused by misuse of INEOS O&P Europe products. To the maximum extent permitted by law, INEOS O&P Europe accepts no liability whatsoever arising out of the application, adaptation or processing of the products described herein, the use of other materials in lieu of INEOS O&P Europe materials or the use of INEOS O&P Europe materials in conjunction with such other materials.

Siege Social: INEOS Services Belgium SA, rue de Ransbeek 310, B-1120 Neder-over-Heembeek. TVA BE 0871 521 046 RPM Bruxelles. Citibank NA Bruxelles 570-1281855-58.